Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date			
Louis GOUBIN				03/02/2010			
Aline GOUGET				03/01/2010			
Pascal PAILLIER				03/01/2010			
Karine VILLEGAS				02/16/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	GEMALTO SA						
Street Address:	6 rue de la Verrerie						
City:	Meudon						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	92190						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 131457		24		5724			
Application Number: 13145724 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 22							
Fax Number:	(703)836-7	419			\$40.00		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: robin.copeland@bipc.com Correspondent Name: Buchapan Ingersoll & Roopey PC							
Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1032326-000545				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James A. LaBarre				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment545#page1.tif source=Assignment545#page2.tif source=Assignment545#page3.tif source=Assignment545#page4.tif							

1032326-000545 <u>US Attorney Docket No.</u> Assignee Docket No.US GMT0360

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Louis GOUBIN(3)Pascal PAILLIER

(2) Aline GOUGET(4) Karine VILLEGAS

Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assigns and transfers unto: <u>GEMALTO SA</u>, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6, rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

"Secure communication establishment process, without sharing prior information."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 26 January 2010 and identified by International Application Number PCT/EP2010/050827.

And the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside your signature :

INVENTOR

SI<u>GNATURE</u>

<u>DATE</u>

2/3/2010

(1) Louis GOUBIN

(2) Aline GOUGET

(3) Pascal PAILLIER

(4)Karine VILLEGAS

1032326–000545 <u>US Attorney Docket No.</u>

Assignee Docket No.US GMT0360

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Louis GOUBIN (3)Pascal PAILLIER

.

1.312

(2) Aline GOUGET (4) Karine VILLEGAS

Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assigns and transfers unto: <u>GEMALTO SA, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6,</u> <u>rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE</u> and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

"Secure communication establishment process, without sharing prior information."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 26 January 2010 and identified by International Application Number PCT/EP2010/050827.

And the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside your signature :

INVENTOR

T en s

2011

्रंभुष्ट्र

SIGNATURE

DATE

(1) Louis GOUBIN

(2) Aline GOUGET

01.03.2010

(3) Pascal PAILLIER

(4)Karine VILLEGAS

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Louis GOUBIN	(2) Aline GOUGET
(3)Pascal PAILLIER	(4) Karine VILLEGAS

Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assigns and transfers unto: <u>GEMALTO SA</u>, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6, rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

"Secure communication establishment process, without sharing prior information."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 26 January 2010 and identified by International Application Number PCT/EP2010/050827.

And the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside your signature :

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

(1) Louis GOUBIN

(2) Aline GOUGET

(3) Pascal PAILLIER

01/03/2010.

(4)Karine VILLEGAS

1032326–000545 <u>US Attorney Docket No.</u> <u>Assignee Docket No.</u>US GMT0360

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Louis GOUBIN	(2) Aline GOUGET
(3)Pascal PAILLIER	(4) Karine VILLEGAS

Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assigns and transfers unto: <u>GEMALTO SA, a Corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6,</u> <u>rue de la Verrerie, 92190 MEUDON, FRANCE</u> and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

"Secure communication establishment process, without sharing prior information."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on **26 January 2010** and identified by International Application Number **PCT/EP2010/050827**.

And the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside your signature :

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

(1) Louis GOUBIN

(2) Aline GOUGET

(3) Pascal PAILLIER

(4) Karine VILLEGAS

16-02-2010

PATENT REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 07/21/2011